ESTD: 2008 (GOVT. AIDED)

P.O. NAKSHALBARI, DT. DARJEELING (W.B.), PIN: 734429

PRINCIPAL:

Ref. No. NC/NB/45/21

Dr. Samirendra Sarkar, Ph.D.

Telephone No.: 0353-2004769 (Principal) 0353-2005231 (Office)

E-mail: nakshalbaricollege@gmail.com

Website: www.nakshalbaricollege.com

Date: 10/09/2021

••••

ADMISSION NOTICE / 10.09.2021

It is hereby notified for all concerned that the 4th phase of E-counselling of B.A. Honours & 1st phase of E-counselling of B.Sc. Program (Subject & Category wise) for the academic session 2021-22 will be as per the following schedule:

Sl.	Particular Particular	Date
No.		
Honours		
01.	Publication of 4th list of eligible candidates for E-	10/09/2021
	counseling of different Honours (Subject and Category).	
02.	Date of payment of Admission Fees through Online	10/09/2021 to 12/09/2021
	Payment mode.	(up to 11:59 pm)
B.Sc. Program (General)		
01.	Publication of 1 st list of eligible candidates for E-	10/09/2021
	counselling of B.Sc. Program (General) (Category wise).	
02.	Date of payment of Admission Fees through Online	10/09/2021 to 12/09/2021
	Payment mode.	(up to 11:59 pm)

N.B.:

- * 5th list of eligible candidates of B.A. Honours for E-counselling may be published on 13/09/2021.
- * 2nd list of eligible candidates of B.Sc. Program for E-counselling may be published on 13/09/2021.
- * 1st list of eligible candidates of B.A. Program for E-counselling may be published on 17/09/2021.
- * Admission fees for: B.A. (Honours) Rs. 2,470/-

B.A.(Program) – Rs. 2,170/-

B.Sc. (Program) – Rs. 3,090/-

* The verification process will be done after the commencement of the classes. If any discrepancy is found during the verification of testimonials and other documents, the candidature of the concerned Student will be cancelled and it will be forwarded to the University for necessary information.

Sd/-Principal
Nakshalbari College
Nakshalbari, Darjeeling

E. MAIL: nakshalbaricollegeadmission@gmail.com